Form PTO-1599	U.S. P 12/0790		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651: 6.6/30/2008)	04-04-	2008	United States Patent and Trademark Office
3			ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103494	4572	locuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10040		dress of receiving party(ies)
Tibor HORVATH (3/19/08) Giora ERLICH (3/24/08)		Name: Aqua Pro	oducts, Inc.
Giora ERLICH (3/24/08)		Internal Address	5:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I	Date(s):	Street Address:	25 Rutgers Avenue
Execution Date(s)3/19/08 & 3/24/08			
X Assignment Me	rger	City: Cedar Grov	
	ange of Name	City: Cedar Grov	-
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: NJ	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip: 07009
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License		
Other			) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	X This	4	g filed together with a new application.
A. Faterit Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(5)
3/31/2008 HDEMESS1 00000047 12079667	\		
5 FC:8021 40.00 D	1		_
		ached? Yes X	
5. Name and address to whom corre- concerning document should be ma	iled:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCI	HWAB	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		Authorized 1	to be charged by credit card
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th	Floor	X Enclosed	
		None requir	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York		8. Payment Info	
State: New York Zip: 10	017-5621	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212 949-9022		b Deposit Ad	count Number 01-0035
Fax Number: <u>212 949-9190</u>	•	•	
Email Address: e-mail@lawabel.com	<del></del>	Aumonzeo	User Name Steven M. Hertzberg
9. Signature:	Signature		March 26, 2008 Date
Steven M. Hertzberg, I	Reg. no. 41.834	Ta	stal number of pages including cover
Name of Perso			heet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020759 FRAME: 0112



U.S. PTO 12/079667 03/26/2008

## UNITED STATES

AFS: 209,224

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Tibor HORVATH - 9691 Raven Court, Estero, FL 33928 Giora ERLICH - 1 Vale Place, North Caldwell, NJ 07006

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

New York, New York 10017-5621

Aqua Products, Inc. 25 Rutgers Avenue

	Cedar Grove, NJ	07009	
its successors, assigns and legal foreign countries, in and to, and			
(a) Patent Number		dated	
(b) Application for Lett	ers Patent Serial No		_Filed
and entitled	ers Patent which has been exe	-	rsigned concurrently herewith
and in and to said application and Letters Patent which have been of	d all divisional, continuing, so or shall be filed in the United original and reissued patents	ubstitute, renewal, States and all othe	reissue and all other applications for r foreign countries on any of said r shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the powers of attorney, or other paper	e undersigned will execute a ers and communicate all facts everything possible which the	ll other patent appl known to it relating Assignee or its s	successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrand no assignment, grant, mortgato other by the undersigned.	ants that he/she has the full ri age or license or other agreen	ght to convey the r nent affecting such	rights and property described herein rights and property has been made
			ASSIGNOR
Dated: 3/19/ ,2008	3	By Tibu	Louott
/ /			Tibor HORVATH
Dated: , 2008	3	Ву	
			Giora ERLICH
The undersigned declares that he Assignment of his (her) own free	(she) was personally present will for the purposes set for	t and did see the at th herein.	pove-named individual execute this
		Ву	
		-	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	,		

**PATENT REEL: 020759 FRAME: 0113** 





## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Tibor HORVATH - 9691 Raven Court, Estero, FL 33928 Giora ERLICH - 1 Vale Place, North Caldwell, NJ 07006

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008** 

Aqua Products, Inc. 25 Rutgers Avenue Cedar Grove, NJ 07009

(a) Paten	t Number	dated
(b) Appli	cation for Letters Patent Serial	NoFiled
(c) Appli entitled	cation for Letters Patent which	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
	LEANER WITH HIGH PRES	SURE CLEANING JETS
ers Patent whi rovements; an	ich have been or shall be filed i	continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said sued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
assignee or it	s successors, the undersigned v	will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignment
ers of attorne ory thereof; ar aiding in secu- ignee or its su	nd generally do everything post ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she	ticate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable the tent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here
ers of attorner ory thereof; are aiding in secur ignee or its su no assignmen	nd generally do everything post- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she it, grant, mortgage or license or	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable tent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
ers of attornery thereof; are aiding in security in security in security in the security in a said in the security in the secu	nd generally do everything posi- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she it, grant, mortgage or license of dersigned.	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable tent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made.  ASSIGNOR
ers of attornery thereof; ardiding in secur gnee or its sum no assignmenther by the un	nd generally do everything post- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she it, grant, mortgage or license or	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable tent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been many
ers of attornery thereof; are iding in secur gnee or its su no assignmenther by the uned:	nd generally do everything posi- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she at, grant, mortgage or license of dersigned.  , 2008	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made.  ASSIGNOR  By
ers of attornery thereof; are iding in secur gnee or its su no assignmenther by the uned:	nd generally do everything posi- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she it, grant, mortgage or license of dersigned.	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made.  ASSIGNOR  By
ers of attornery thereof; are iding in secur gnee or its su no assignmenther by the uned:	nd generally do everything posi- ring and maintaining proper pa ccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she at, grant, mortgage or license of dersigned.  , 2008	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR  By  Tibor HORVATH
ers of attorners ory thereof; are aiding in securing in securing in securing in a sum of the securing in a saignment there by the undersigned and a securing in a securing	and generally do everything positing and maintaining proper paccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she it, grant, mortgage or license or dersigned.	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made as ASSIGNOR  By  Tibor HORVATH  By  Giora ERLICH  onally present and did see the above-named individual execute the
ers of attornery thereof; araiding in security in security in security in security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the unit in the security in a sail of the sail of the security in a sail of the	and generally do everything positing and maintaining proper paccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she is, grant, mortgage or license or dersigned.  , 2008  24, 2008  declares that he (she) was personal.	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made as ASSIGNOR  By  Tibor HORVATH  By  Giora ERLICH  onally present and did see the above-named individual execute the
rers of attorners ory thereof; are aiding in security in security in a s	and generally do everything positing and maintaining proper paccessors.  Assignor warrants that he/she is, grant, mortgage or license or dersigned.  , 2008  24, 2008  declares that he (she) was personal.	sible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable itent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the has the full right to convey the rights and property described here rother agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR  By  Tibor HORVATH  By  Giora ERLICH  conally present and did see the above-named individual execute the rposes set forth herein.

PATENT REEL: 020759 FRAME: 0114